HUGH L. DRYDEN PAPERS

CENTER SERIES
HUGH L. DRYDEN PAPERS

This subseries consists for the most part of papers written by Hugh L. Dryden on a number
of space related subjects. Dryden was the first deputy administrator of the National
Aeronautics and Space Administration and an aeronautical engineer specializing in the
effects of turbulence on aircraft. It is little known that Dryden was also a licensed preacher in
the Methodist Church. Copies of some of his sermons are included in the series. The
material in the collection is dated between 1930 and 1965. It is arranged in chronological
order.

Inventory
SubHeading: Box Number: 1

The Hugh L. Dryden Papers 1898 -
1965 (Johns Hopkins University
Catalog - Milton S. Eisenhower Library

List of Publications and Speeches
Biographical Essays

Historical Memos re: Early NASA
History

Miscellaneous sermons by Hugh L.
Dryden

Miscellaneous Correspondence

Hugh L. Dryden, Death Notices and
Obituaries

Funeral Service for Hugh L. Dryden
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
SubHeading: Box Number: 2
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of

Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of re: Death
of Von Karman

Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of 1964
Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of

Hugh L. Dryden - Oral History
Transcript

Rev Date:
Section 094

n.d.

n.d.
1964 - 1977

1965

n.d.
1950 - 1961, n.d.
December 3, 1965

December 6, 1965
1930 - 1939
1947 - 1952

1953
1954
1955
1956
1958
1959
1960

1961
1962
1963

1963

1965

1965


mailto:mark.scroggins-1@nasa.gov
mailto:JSC-Custom-Apps@mail.nasa.gov?subject=Curator%20Feedback:%20History%20Search%20Public
http://www.nasa.gov/about/highlights/HP_Privacy.html

