## **CENTER SERIES HUGH L. DRYDEN PAPERS**

This subseries consists for the most part of papers written by Hugh L. Dryden on a number of space related subjects. Dryden was the first deputy administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration and an aeronautical engineer specializing in the effects of turbulence on aircraft. It is little known that Dryden was also a licensed preacher in the Methodist Church. Copies of some of his sermons are included in the series. The material in the collection is dated between 1930 and 1965. It is arranged in chronological order.

Inventory		
SubHeading:	Box Number: 1	
	The Hugh L. Dryden Papers 1898 - 1965 (Johns Hopkins University Catalog - Milton S. Eisenhower Library	n.d.
	List of Publications and Speeches	n.d.
	Biographical Essays	1964 - 1977
	Historical Memos re: Early NASA History	1965
	Miscellaneous sermons by Hugh L. Dryden	n.d.
	Miscellaneous Correspondence	1950 - 1961, n.d.
	Hugh L. Dryden, Death Notices and Obituaries	December 3, 1965
	Funeral Service for Hugh L. Dryden	December 6, 1965
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1930 - 1939
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1947 - 1952
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1953
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1954
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1955
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1956
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1958
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1959
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1960
SubHeading:	Box Number: 2	
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1961
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1962
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1963
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of re: Death of Von Karman	1963
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of 1964	
	Hugh L. Dryden, Papers of	1965
	Hugh L. Dryden - Oral History	1965

Transcript